

Terms & Conditions

The 'Educators Maths Challenge'

Information on how to enter forms part of the terms of entry. Participation in this challenge is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. Entries must comply with these conditions to be valid.

Challenge Website

On Matific's website and landing pages - www.matific.com and its extensions

The Challenge is run by Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd, located in Suite 901, Level 3, 447 Kent Street, Sydney NSW 2000.

Eligible Entrants

- ✓ Entry is open to all school teachers / educators from Australia, New Zealand, Ireland, UK and African countries (Namibia, Botswana, Zimbabwe, Zambia, Mozambique, Angola, Lesotho, Eswatini (Swaziland), Tanzania, Rwanda, Mauritius, Seychelles, Kenya, Nigeria, Ghana, South Africa)
- Employees and their immediate families of Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd, and its associated agencies and companies are not eligible to enter.

How to enter

- Fill out the registration form.
- You will receive an email with the challenge link on March 11.
- Challenge will be live from 11-13 Mar

Time Zones

Unless otherwise stated, all timing references are based on AEST

Challenge period

Starts - 11th March 2024



Ends -13th March 2024

Challenge Details

- ✓ Challenge is open to all Schools, Principal and, Teachers
- ✓ A teacher can enter the contest by registering and then attempting the challenge once its LIVE

What's the challenge about?

- ✓ Challenge will have 3-4 fun maths activities.
- ✓ Participant will complete these and try to top the Leaderboard
- ✓ Unlimited attempts allowed until 13 Mar
- ✓ Winners will be selected based on the speed and accuracy of the attempt
- ✓ Winners will be announced on 14 Mar

Prizes

There are three prize:

1st Place: AU\$5002nd Place: AU\$3003rd Place: AU\$200"

Prizes will be awarded either as cash or an equivalent value in the form of a voucher.

Prize details

Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. is neither responsible nor liable for any change in the value of the prizes occurring between publishing date and date the prize is claimed.

All prize values are in Australian dollars.

All Prize winners are advised that tax implications may arise from their prize winnings, and they should seek independent financial advice prior to acceptance of their prize.

No responsibility will be taken by the Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. for any changes in dates, times or cancellations or other arrangements that may prevent the prize winners from winning the prize.



Winning Criteria

The winners will be determined based on speed and accuracy, as reflected on the leaderboard. The top three participants on the leaderboard at the end of the challenge will be selected as the winners

Notification of Winners

✓ Winner(s) will be notified by email and on social media.

Further Details

- 1. Subject to relevant state authority approval, Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. in its absolute discretion, at any time before the awarding of the prizes to cancel the Challenge or to vary or cancel the award of the prizes including, without limitation, circumstances where in the promoter's opinion (which it shall form in its absolute discretion):
 - a. Prize winners do not satisfy the challenge entry requirements; or
 - b. Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. cannot conduct the challenge or award the prizes for any reason beyond its control.
- 2. No responsibility will be accepted by Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. for late, lost or misdirected entries and all entries are deemed to be received at the time of receipt of the entry into the Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. and NOT time of transmission by the entrant. Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. accepts no responsibility for outdated or incorrect contact details or contact details by which the entrant cannot be contacted during business hours on the relevant dates.
- 3. Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. reserves the right to cancel the award of prize/s to, and/or to disqualify any individual who, as determined in the sole discretion of Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. has breached these terms and conditions or who has otherwise engaged in unlawful or improper conduct that is designed to jeopardise the fair conduct of the challenge.
- 4. A decision of Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. in relation to the conduct of the challenge is binding and conclusive, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 5. Entrants enter the challenge at their sole risk. With the exception of liability which cannot be excluded by law, Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. shall not be liable for any loss or damage which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for personal injury suffered or sustained as a result of taking the prizes or entering the challenge.
- 6. All entries become the property of Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. and may be communicated to the public by Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. or used for promotional purposes, subject to the privacy policy of Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. which is available at www.matific.com. By entering the challenge, the prize winners and participants agree to the use of their name and details without compensation.



- 7. By entering the challenge, participants consent to receiving email communications regarding the challenge, their Matific account, and other relevant information from Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd. to the e-mail address submitted in their entry. Entrants can unsubscribe at any time.
- 8. The promoter is Slate Science Operations Pty Ltd (ABN 36 616 332 551) of Suite 901, 447 Kent Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000, Australia.

If you require any further entry details, please email us at marketing@matific.com